Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 159171											
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Takaaki ONIZUKA Additional name(s) of conveying	p narty(jes) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHO CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI,)ME,						
	Б.		Yes No	OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: October 4.	, 2013								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>14/06</u>	8,567	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attached?									
	C.	Title of Application: <u>CAGE</u>	olication: <u>CAGE FOR THRUST ROLLER BEARING</u>								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom co	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u>						
	Na	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-040 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40							
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To to original Jam	inal document.	ise	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: October 31, 2013	of the						

PATENT REEL: 031552 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takaaki ONIZU	KA	(2)				
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)			(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	***************************************		(6)				
		(7)			(8)	1			
		the uni	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corpora	tion	•				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan							
	J	the ent invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	CAGE FOR TH	RUST ROLLER	BEARING				
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	159171)		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Sta								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even d	ate herewith or						
(24)	of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application	Number	14/068,567				
	Identification for								
	filed applications	filed	October 31,	2013		<u></u>			
application application of the claims of the	te separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agreion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agreior provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unos) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here ration that may be necessary lon of this document.	es to exection and to es to exectional Convesto perforited States orizes and g from said st herein a inding on by grants	ute all papers nece cooperate with the ute all papers and vention for Protect orm all affirmatives patent to the Assi requests the Comd application(s) to ussigned, and that it Assignor and Assi the firm of OLIFF	essary in connect of Assignee in evaluation of Industrial acts which may ignee. In the said Assignment of the said Assignment of the said Assignment of the has not execution of the first said Assignment of the has not execution of the first said Assignment of the has not execution of the first said Assignment of the has not execution of the first said Assignment	tion with any interferery way possible in perform any act whith Property or similar to be necessary to obtain the best of the control of the	rence which may be decked obtaining evidence and goth may be necessary in confirmation, maintain or confirmation of the entire interest, and coverence, any agreement(s) in legal representatives, it on this assignment any	oing forward with onnection with by reissue or issuing authorities mants that he has a conflict herewith, further		
	In witness whereof, execu	•	e undersigned on	the date(s) op					
Date	October 4, -	20/3	Invent	or Signature	Tabaaki	Onizuka	(SEAL)		
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Invent	or Signature	<u></u>	/	(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature		WARRY TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE	(SEAL)		
Date	**************************************		Invent	or Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		***************************************	Invent	or Signature	ter years the state had a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be					A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. If		
Date			·····	Witness _	***************************************		4		
Date						· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

PATENT REEL: 031552 FRAME: 0012